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STANDARD TITLE REVISION DATE RATING (HOURS) REQUIRED PROVIDED CODE REF
BUILDING ELEMENT OR AREA
IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2012 REQURED SROVIDED | CODE REF
NFPA 10 STANDARD — PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 2013 WALL AND CEILING FINISHES
NFPA 13 STANDARD — INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 2013 STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 0 IBC TABLE 601 YT ACCESS CORRIDORS CLASS A OR B CLASS A OR B NFPA 101 38.3.3.
NFPA 24 STANDARD — INSTALLATION OF FIRE MAINS 2013 EXTERIOR WALLS 0 0 IBC TABLE 601 D
ALL OTHER AREAS CLASS A, B OR C |CLASS A, B OR C NFPA 101, 38.3.3.2
NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM SIGNALING CODE 2013 NTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 0 BC TABLE 601
NFPA 90A STANDARD — AIR CONDITIONING AND VENTILATION 2015 FLOOR FINISHES i}
INTERIOR NON—BEARING WALLS 0 0 NFPA 101 S
NFPA 101 UFE SAFETY CODE 2015 EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS CLASS | OR I CLASS | OR | NFPA 101, 38.3.3.3 & 10.2 e
MECHANICAL ROOM, STORAGE ROOM SEPARATION SMOKE PART. NA NFPA 101, 38.3.2.1, 8.7 SIEIE|E|E| £
ALL OTHER AREAS CLASS |l CLASS |l NFPA 101, 38.3.3.3 & 10.2 T
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 0 IBC TABLE 601 SEIEIEIE| 2|23
SHAFT ENCLOSURES 1 NA IBC 708.4
EXIT ENCLOSURES (STARS) 1 NA NFPA 101, 38.2.2.3 FIRE PROTECTION
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS 0 NA NFPA 101, 38.3.6.1 REQUIRED SROVDED | conE REF —
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ROOMS 1 1 UFC 3-580-01, 2-2.11
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, WET PIPE YES YES NFPA 13
SEE NOTE 1 IN OPENING PROTECTIVES TABLE THAT ADDRESSES FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS. N AT
FIRE ALARM/MASS NOTIFICATION YES YES NFPA 72
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS YES YES NFPA 75
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE ONLY REQUIRED AT THE SIMULATOR TRAINING BAY.
}
BUILDING DESCRIPTION N
—
MEANS OF EGRESS -
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE IIB N
9
NUMBER OF STORIES 1 OPENING PROTECTIVES REQUIRED PROVIDED | CODE REF =
_
HEIGHT 50 FT MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS * 2 2 NFPA 101, 38.2.4 & 7.4 =C
RATING O
TYPE OF SEPARATION ASSEMBLY MINIMUM WIDTH, EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS 44 INCHES _ NFPA 101, 38.2.3.2 o
REQUIRED PROVIDED CODE REF =
ALLOWABLE HElGHT & AREA MINIMUM WIDTH, EXIT DOORS 32 INCHES 36 INCHES |NFPA 101, 7.2.1.2.3 2
DOOR OPENINGS IN CORRIDOR WALLS, UNLESS A| 20 MINUTES 1 NFPA 101, 38.3.6.2 -
SEE NOTE 1 y D80 * x O
ALLOWED FOR GROUP ngsRogé;mzsliNO:HiF;WEEEREiEEEgs ( ) MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 100 FT NFPA 101, 38.2.5.3 £
B ! 45 MlNUTES MAXlMUM DEAD END % 50 '_—l' * NFPA 'lO'l 38 2 5 2 FOR COMMANDER NAVFAC
UNLESS A HIGHER RATING IS OTHERWISE 45 MINUTES  |NFPA 101 TABLE 8.3.4.2 SRS R ~
BASIC ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (IBC TABLE 503 4 STORY/55 FT SEE NOTE 1 -
( ) / REQUIRED ( ) MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE * 200 FT * NFPA 101, 38.2.6.3 L]
FIRE SPRINKLER INCREASE (IBC 504.2) 1 STORY/20 FT 90 MINUTES =
DOOR OPENINGS IN 2 HR FIRE BARRIERS (SEE NOTE 1) NA NFPA 101 TABLE 8.3.4.2 ILLUMINATION YES YES NFPA 101, 38.2.8 & 7.8 %
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 5 STORY/75 FT S LN ST L
EMERGENCY LIGHTING YES YES NFPA 101, 38.2.9 & 7.9 /oM. /L e
PROVIDED HEIGHT I STORY/50 FT WINDOW OPENINGS IN 1 HR FIRE BARRIERS 45 MINUTES NA NFPA 101 TABLE 8.3.4.2 BNCH AR D PSS O
EXIT SIGNS YES YES NFPA 101, 38.2.10 & 7.10 CHEF ENG/ARCH N
BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 503) 23,000 SQ.FT. DUCT PENETRATIONS IN 30 MIN OR 1 HR FIRE N0 RATING NO RATNG  INFPA 90A 5.3.11 <
BARRIERS ’ * SEE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS FOR MEASUREMENTS RELATIVE TO MEANS OF EGRESS 2 2|2
PRONTAGE INCREASE (ALL SIDES GREATER 17,250 SQ.FT DUCT PENETRATIONS IN 2 HR FIRE BARRIERS & |1 1/2 HR FIRE B
THAN 30 FT = 75%) IBC 506.2 ’ o dE |
) SHAFT ENCLOSURES LAHPERS NA NFPA 90A, 5.3.1.1 SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ILLUMINATION, EMERGENCY LIGHTING, AND EXIT SIGNS 2%3 &
FIRE SPRINKLER INCREASE (300%) IBC 506.3 69,000 SQ.FT. 23g|x
BEEN gEESESTEanrgg IN RATED FLOOR OR 1 1/2 HR FIRE NA NFPA 90A. 5.4.4.1 THE
MAXIMUM AREA ALLOWED PER STORY 86,250 SQ.FT. DAMPERS §9§ & ﬁ .
AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS IN ANY FIRE OR Szlz |«
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AREA PER BLDG (IBC _ SMOKE BARRIER OR PARTITION 1 1[{A2MF|;|§RSF|RE | 1[{A2MFI;I§RSF|RE NFPA 904, ©.3.1.2 OCCUPANT LOAD AND EGRESS CAPACITY ; ! : = &
506.4.1; 3 * MAX AREA PER STORY) 502 Q =
LEVEL CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD EGRESS CAPACITY PROVIDED gq: E <Z(
PROVIDED BUILDING AREA 63,680 SQ.FT. TOTAL (10,600 SQ.FT. ADDITION) S § © 5|
NOTE 1: FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS (FRR) OF WALLS AND HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROVIDED AS 1 120 340 38 o> )
BUILDING AREA 1S UNLIMITED PER IBC 507.3 INDICATED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. HOWEVER, OPENING PROTECTIVES (DOORS, WINDOWS, DUCTWORK, 5 o= O
FIRE DAMPERS, PENETRATIONS, ETC) SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MAINTAIN THE FRR REQUIRED BY CODE AS > £l
INDICATED ON THE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS AND THIS DRAWING. E SEE:E =
b oY
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS 5 @
S | xl| s
SEE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED COMPUTATIONS ™
(N ]
USE OCCUPANCY PER IBC OCCUPANCY PER NFPA 101 SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS AND RATINGS OF DOOR AND WINDOW ASSEMBLIES o | <>E -
E — w
OFFICES AND SIMILAR SPACES GROUP B NEW BUSINESS SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF FIRE AND/OR SMOKE DAMPERS 25 g 8 Ll
2|8 T
SIMULATOR ROOMS GROUP B NEW BUSINESS D ER=
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, JANITORIAL, NCIDENTAL USE - <>‘§ =
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, STORAGE, KITCHEN =
DESIGN BASED ON NEW BUSINESS OCCUPANCY. 1 E
EPROJVECT NO.: 1291639
12701660
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LjNg,&T(')'EGQAT&FEE V\Z%(H)OR 1. BUILDING SP—=250 HAS AN EXISTING GAMEWELL MODEL IF610 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH AN )
o UPRIGHT SPRINKLER EVAX VOICE SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTEND THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM/MASS 3
FACP | FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SUPERVISORY SWITCH NOTIFICATION SYSTEM SERVE THE NEW ADDITION. PROVIDE ALL WIRING, CONDUIT AND ALL
® PENDENT SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM NAC POWER SUPPLY PANEL ~O CHECK VALVE OTHER ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT FOR A FULLY OPERABLE SYSTEM. ALL WORK AND
SIDEWALL SPRINKLER PRESSURE CAUGE INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM WITH NFPA 70 (2011) AND NFPA 72 (2013).
% UPRIGHT SPRINKLER WITH GUARD TEXT SIGN FLOW SWITCH 2. INSTALL ALL NEW WALL MOUNTED STROBES 6—INCHES BELOW CEILINGS OR 80—INCHES
@ WATER FLOW SIITCH AFF, WHICHEVER IS LOWER, TO CENTERLINE OF LIGHT APPARATUS.
¢ PENDENT SPRINKLER WITH GUARD i
@ TAMPER SIWITCH : 1 r 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND SYSTEM CATALOG PRODUCT DATA
—3 CAP 2 8 SHEETS AS REQUIRED. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE ALL COMPONENTS AND DETAILS
EDUCER ] VANUAL PULL STATION | L ! REQUIRED BY THE APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS. 5
—e— TEE TURNED AWAY FROM VIEWER Q<XlX CEILING MTD SPEAKER/STROBE (XX INDICATES CANDELA) UNION. WITH SIGHT GLASS =™—___ d 4. ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS MUST BE NEW. i
-
_ NEW SPRINKLER PIPING CORROSION—RESISTANT Q]: :[ 3 SECTION 5. ALL WORK SHALL BE INSPECTED BY NAVFAC MIDLANT FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER FOR z
0K CEILING MTD SPEAKER ORIFICE GIVING FLOW DRAIN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL CODES AND STANDARDS ON THIS SHEET.
—D 90° ELBOW TURNED AWAY FROM VIEWER Ue EQUIVALENT TO THE L TEST d VALVE
SMALLEST SPRINKLER/ VALVE (
o SIPE P @K}><>< SPEAKER /STROBE (XX INDICATES CANDELA) ORIFICE IN THE SYSTEM |
_ /87 _ ¥
PIPE CONTINUATION MARK D<IWP WALL MOUNTED WEATHERPROOF SPEAKER DRAIN TO EXTERIOR
4’<§ FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION, WALL MOUNTED p—
K WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER N2 =l
NG BACKFLOW PREVENTER, REDUCED PRESSURE TYPE FIRE SPRINKLER ZONE VALVE ASSEMBLY DETAIL
® SMOKE DETECTOR SCALE: NONE SPRINKLER GENERAL NOTES
N CHECK VALVE
— 1. BUILDING SP=250 HAS AN EXISTING WET PIPE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH THE WATER
N “LBOW DOWN (BT BEAM SMOKE DETECTOR TRANSMITTER MAIN ENTERING ON THE EAST SIDE OF BUILDING SP—250. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A

SEPARATE AUTOMATIC WET-PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO PROTECT THROUGHOUT THE NEW
ADDITION INCLUDING PIPING, HANGERS, SPRINKLERS, PIPING CONCEALMENT, AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.  ALL WORK AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NFPA 13 (2013). CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OTHER
TRADES AND AVOID ALL OBSTRUCTIONS, SUCH AS LIGHTS, DUCT WORK, CONDUIT, PIPES, e
BEAMS, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, ETC.

BEAM SMOKE DETECTOR RECEIVER
BUTTERFLY VALVE

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

PIPE TEE DOWN

SPRINKLER RISER 2. ALL SPRINKLER PIPE SHALL BE PRIMED AND PAINTED.

ALL AREAS ARE CONSIDERED FACTORY MUTUAL HAZARD CATEGORY 1 EXCEPT AS NOTED.
BACKFLOW PREVENTER TEST HEADER

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD COORDINATION AMONG TRADES AND TO LOCATE

@)
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(70 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ¢ ¢ SPRINKLERS, PIPE HANGERS AND INSTALLATION PER NFPA 13.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM A NEW FIRE HYDRANT FLOW TEST PRIOR TO PERFORMING —
T 2 1/2" HOSE VALVE - @ THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
(TYPICAL) A NEW FLOW TEST WITH BASE PUBLIC WORKS UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.
2 1 2” PlPE CAP —— FOR COMMANDER NAVFAC
(WP{CAL) —\ 6. ALL CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE BUTTERFLY TYPE WITH INTEGRAL TAMPER SWITCHES. R
(/6 % WET PIPE — 2 1/2” GATE VALVE (TYP)
\ // RlSER CHECK — SATISFACTORY TO DATE
~NE ASSEMBLY pes  SLW [orw SLW [crk  DPS
” PM/DM M, PERRY/ L. SANDERS
BALL DRIP BLIND FLANGE N ° BRANCH MANAGER ’DPS
CHIEF ENC/ARCH
(TYP|CA|_) 4&2’2&7 O FIRE PROTECTION D?_g
EXTERIOR WALL SALL DRIP e 2 =
REDUCED PRESSURE \ %Qg =
BACKFLOW PREVENTER — =8 2
/GRADE \ PROVIDE N=TYPE IF TEST HEADER % ;%é Z
10 WATER AN NEEDED BY SPACE PROVIDE CHAIN AND LOCK T o THERN
SECTION A-A ELEVATION LIMITATIONS FOR CONTROL VALVE §<9E§ %g -
o> = = :|
[75] 1 —
TEST HEADER DETAIL SPRINKLER SYSTEM DIAGRAM = o § @)
NO SCALE NO SCALE @—/ g E
| w (0]
O 2| Ro|g
. = O Lc;) Z %
: | oZ|2
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN DATA LEGEND E 5 = =
z | qF| =z
FIRE HYDRANT FLOW TEST DATA (1) RISER CHECK VALVE | >+ &
SYSTEM TYPE OCCUPANCY TYPE DESICGN DENSITY DESIGN AREA  SF | HOSE STREAM GpM | APPROX. TOTAL FLOW MAXIMUM SPRINKLER NOTES i - Lg =
GPM/SF RATE GPM PROTECTION AREA (SF) WATER PRESSURE GAUGE WITH - >
GAUGE COCK m |
E |l o
" e ©
@ 2" MAIN DRAIN VALVE A = .
WET FM HAZARD CATEGORY 1 0.10 1500 250 400 205 PRI e a8 el e FLOW RATE | oo reerep 22 |2 I
A A GPM @ DISCHARGE TO OUTSIDE BUILDING cLelE =
_ - —
HIGH BAY WITH CEILING ABOVE GRADE = Sg|=
WET M HAZARD CATEGORY 1 0.20 2500 250 750 2925 GREATER THAN 30’ @ PIPE TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM £3E 0
HIGH. SEE NOTE 1. = E|IS
6 20 1494 B (6) PIPE TO WATER MAIN 4 3=
WET FM HAZARD CATEGORY 0.20 2500 250 750 130 ALL OTHER SPACES — B
’ NOTES: FLOW TEST PERFORMED DURING P—705 AND P—707 WET-PIPE RISER
MOt CHECK DIAGRAM
NOTES: PROVIDE SPRINKLERS FOR HIGH BAY AREA WITH A K FACTOR OF 8.0 MINIMUM. NO SCALE 12701662
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ANNUNCIATION AT GENERAL SHEET NOTES L)
rorome o | sows of e cooar
REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR
— SLC CIRCUIT(S) TO BE CLASS A WITH ISOLATION MODULES PER | | | [ [ | | |.
L Z |= & NFPA 72 AND PER MANUFACTURER’'S REQUIREMENTS OR MATCH || | || /|| |5
o 2 2,.]2 [ | |3 5 |5 |Suls EXISTING CIRCUITS. ALL OTHER CIRCUITS TO BE CLASS B
S = S 1=Sl2 12 |7 |lu |s S 1S 1BEIS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
=~ S T Gl R R = E= cMEEIEE
Sl 12212 E2E E B 12 |« |F Z223IS % THE RISER DIAGRAM SHOWN HEREON IS NOT INTENDED TO
=12 1252 22 2 |2 g [E |2 LalsglE2s — REFLECT QUANTITIES OF EQUIPMENT, CIRCUITS, DEVICES OR
o S o 2 Se = APPLIANCES. A RISER DIAGRAM, TO BE INCLUDED WITH SHOP
Ol =z |s S| =1z |12 |12 |z |= = i I =1 e 1% FACP & REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR CEILING
212812212 LZE 12 12 B |z |=E o el ] DRAWINGS, SHALL INDICATE EACH CIRCUIT THAT INCLUDES THE
258 IZEE 12 1B |2 |24 SEl22E |2y ALIGN FA PANEL TOPS WITHIN MANUAL PULL STATION SPEAKER/STROBE QUANTITIES OF EACH DIFFERENT TYPE,/CANDELA/WATTAGE
22R512_2FZ2© [© [© [° l282lL L |p3ngES|nz THE SAME ROOM SETTINGS OF THE APPLIANCES AND DEVICES.
= E==EExel= = (= |= Oo(ed|lvw |9 ==Y 2
==|=xl=x|5zl2 (222 |22 o3” P |ETEglesl== NAC PANEL \ A FIRE ALARM MATRIX SHALL BE INCLUDED ON SHOP DRAWINGS. 3
—ZIEC|E5|5SlE 282 |25|22238s |5 [ExEZSgE \‘ AR R R
S O Do Do o Sl It OO o oXlo<<|ISDSwWlo = P
== ~o-—ocl” ol lopsoss = Eosopo=t | T - = DO NOT INSTALL NAC BOOSTER PANELS IN COMM ROOMS. 1+
SYSTEM INPUTS aAlslc|DlE]|F clH|] T [y k]L][M]NT]O R . 9 L E
MANUAL FIRE ALARM_ STATIONS | X | X | )L 5| 5 ENCLOSURE. WITH THE LOC, BUT DO NOT CONNECT TO THE FIRE
= |SMOKE DETECTOR/BEAM DETECTOR 2 X | x 2 S e \'|-'I:RE S| ks ALARM SYSTEM. |
2 <3
2 [CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR 3 X X | X X 2= z° =", é 5
'_
FIRE SPRINKLER FLOW SWITCH 4] x X | x X 3 30 o B g . SIS
NOT USED 5 4 [ s =1
% P 3 2 - R
& [IN-DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 6 X X X X 5 D2 1 % 52
= ==
= |VALVE SUPERVISORY SWITCH 7 X X X 6 =© =z ¥ I x 2=
& [NoT useD 8 7 ° 2 TR = 3 =
D
w)
NOT USED 9 8
\—AUX BATTERY BOXES GENERAL NOTES
FIRE ALARM AC POWER FAILURE 10 X | X X 9
_, |FRE_ALARM SYSTEM LOW BATTERY 11 X | X X 10 THE LAYOUT SHOWN HEREIN IS TO BE USED AS GUIDE FOR THE
S |OPEN CReuT E X X X L MOUNTING HEIGHTS SRANING LAYOUT AND SYSTEM DESGN. T 1S NOT INTENDED T0.
S SCALE: N.T.S. :
@ |CROUND FAULT 13 i i i 12 REPRESENT ACTUAL QUANTITIES OR SETTINGS OF /FOR EQUIPMENT,
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT SHORT 14 13 DEVICES OR APPLIANCES. THE CONTRACTOR, BASED ON THEIR
AMPLIFIER FAILURE 15 X X X 14 SELECTED AND APPROVED MANUFACTURER OF EQUIPMENT,
0T USED - = DEVICES, APPLIANCES AND LAYOUT, SHALL PROVIDE THE
NECESSARY QUANTITIES AND SETTINGS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE
o [KEY_MICROPHONE AT FACP OR LOC 17 X X | x |16 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT
= INoT UseD 8 7 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE NICET DESIGNER SHALL
COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES AND, IF NECESSARY, CONDUCT
HVAC_MANUAL EMERGENCY SHUT DOWN SWITCH |19 X '8 A FIELD VISIT(S) TO DETERMINE A SUITABLE LOCATION FOR EACH
Alslc|]D]E]|F G H|] T [J][K[L[M]NT]O COMPONENT ASSOCIATED WITH THEIR SYSTEM AND DESIGN.
FIRE ALARM/MNS INPUT/QUTPUT MATRIX "XX” NUMERIC VALUE NEXT TO A NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE S
SCALE: NONE INDICATES ITS SUGGESTED CANDELA RATING.
"G” NOTATION NEXT TO AN APPLIANCE INDICATES IT IS TO BE
PROVIDED WITH AN LISTED GUARD TO HELP PREVENT MECHANICAL [=m
DAMAGE.
9, 9 SATISFACTORY TO DATE
EXISTING FIRE ALARM WP” NOTATION NEXT TO AN APPLIANCE OR DEVICE INDICATES IT, |———mr—=—sryr—ps
CONTROL PANEL AND TS INSTALLATION, IS TO BE WEATHERPROOF STYLE. o W, PERRY L. SANDERS
BRANCH MANAGER DPS
CHIEF ENG/ARCH
| FIRE PROTECTION D?_S
o =<
DEST,\EA((Z)FOERS Y- E
EXISTING FIRE ALARM / . | T E
MNS PANELS ~ % é gl <
. Y e
LOCATED IN TAMPER FLOW MANUAL PULL 21
( STATIONS & —
MAIN ENTRANCE) SWITCHES SWITCH = | | 8.2 )
RECONNECT EXISTING FIRE ALARM D @ P— 523 z
POWER CIRCUIT ELECTRONIC EXISTING | 2 < | .,
- TRANSMITTER SLC § = 92 5| E
DEDICATED POWER : =3 ozl S
AND SURGE ARRESTOR STROBES o) DI_ 2 A
WG A s | e =
—_— ¢ REMOVE EXISTING FIRE ALARM MASTER o «Q
N NAC CIRCUITS BOX AND PROVIDE ELECTRONIC > =
A A FOR P518 MASTER BOX TRANSMITTER S > E &5
AT QUARTERDECK ABOVE EXISTING FACP. =z <<
RECONNECT EXISTING REMOVE AND RECONNECT ALL EXISTING L LS| 3
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